Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thierry RIMLINGER			12/02/2004	
Guillaume BELLE			12/02/2004	
Pascal DUGAND			12/02/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: REXAM-PHARMA				
Street Address:	20, avenue d	20, avenue de la Gare, B.P. 30		
City:	La Verpilliere Cedex			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
······································				
Postal Code:	38292			
Postal Code:	38292 RS Total: 1	Numt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	38292 RS Total: 1	Numt 10987177		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	38292 RS Total: 1 Гуре			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	38292 RS Total: 1 Гуре	10987177	Der	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	38292 RS Total: 1 Гуре : E DATA (724)65 be sent via US	10987177 2-7984 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	38292 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (724)65 be sent via US 724-652	10987177 2-7984 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2-0821		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	38292 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (724)65 <i>be sent via US</i> 724-652 jrwlaw@	10987177 2-7984 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2-0821 Dadelphia.net		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	38292 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (724)65 <i>be sent via US</i> 724-652 jrwlaw@ e: James I	10987177 2-7984 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2-0821 Dadelphia.net R. Williams		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	38292 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (724)65 <i>be sent via US</i> 724-652 jrwlaw@ e: James I 2625 W	10987177 2-7984 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2-0821 Dadelphia.net		
PROPERTY NUMBE PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	38292 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (724)65 Tbe sent via US 724-652 jrwlaw@ e: James I 2625 W New Ca	10987177 2-7984 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2-0821 2 adelphia.net R. Williams iilmington Road		

500020835

Attorney Docket No. 04-76

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

We :

Thierry RIMLINGER residing at 33, allée de l'Orée du Golf, 38080 L'ISLE D'ABEAU, France

Guillaume BELLE residing at Quartier Messemard, 38470 VINAY, France

Pascal DUGAND residing at 4 Chemin Charbonnier, 38780 ESTRABLIN, France

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent Application

entitled : A Security Assembly for Fitting to a Syringe, and a Syringe Assembly

and filed by us on 12 November 2004.

REXAM-PHARMA, a corporation of France, having an address at 20, avenue de la Gare, B.P. 30, 38292 LA VERPILLIERE CEDEX, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfert and set over unto REXAM-PHARMA, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for the invention :

We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of REXAM-PHARMA, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as REXAM-PHARMA may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of REXAM-PHARMA and its assigns.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to REXAM-PHARMA, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the invention covered thereby.

Thierry RIMLINGER	Guillaume BELLE
2/12/	04
Pascal DUGAND	
Jul 2	

PATENT REEL: 015696 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 02/18/2005